## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA	JL						
Name Execution Date								
EMBARQ HOLDIN				02/24/2009				
	GG COMPANT ELC			02/24/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA							
Name:	EMBARQ LOG	EMBARQ LOGISTICS, INC., a corporation						
Street Address:	600 New Centu	600 New Century Parkway						
City:	New Century	New Century						
State/Country:	KANSAS							
Postal Code:	66031							
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 3							
Property Type Number								
		7077375			╣ ∐			
					275			
		981685						
Application Number: 11904		1904556	904556					
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA							
					÷			
Fax Number:         (214)259-0910								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214-259-0900								
Email:     sroberts@sonnenschein.com								
Correspondent Name: Darren W. Collins - Sonnenschein								
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 061080								
Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower								
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606								
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:	110000	060-0001					
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Darren	W. Collins					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Patent Assig				PATENT				

500795072

PATENT REEL: 022331 FRAME: 0132 l

PATENT REEL: 022331 FRAME: 0133

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment from EMBARQ HOLDINGS COMPANY, LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America ("Assignor"), to EMBARQ LOGISTICS, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, United States of America ("Assignee"), is effective Februar, 24, 2009.

#### RECITALS

- Assignor owns the patents and the patent application identified in the attached Exhibit A; and
- Assignee wants to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and the patent application identified in the attached Exhibit A.

#### ASSIGNMENT

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the patents and the patent application identified in the attached exhibit A including the inventions claimed therein, all continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations and renewals thereof, any patents issuing therefrom, any foreign counterparts of any of the foregoing, and the right to sue for past infringement and recover damages therefore.

OWNER:

EMBARQ HOLDINGS COMPANY, LLC 5454 W. 110<sup>th</sup> Street KSOPKJ0701 Overland Park, Kansas 66211

### **EMBARQ HOLDINGS COMPANY, LLC**

Christophe D. Schul Name: Christopher D. Schneider Title: Vice President Date: 2/24/89

PATENT REEL: 022331 FRAME: 0134

# <u>Exhibit A</u>

Application Number	Patent Number	Filing Date	Title	Inventors
<b>Issued</b> Pater	nts			
11/177,628	7,077,375	July 8, 2005	Frame for supporting telecommunications equipment	Larry E. McHugh Ronald Standifer Michael R. Autry
10/288,108	6,981,685	November 5, 2002	Frame for supporting telecommunications equipment	Larry E. McHugh Ronald Standifer Michael R. Autry
<b>Pending Pat</b>	ent Application		- Winder states in the state states	
11/904,556	N/A	September 27, 2007	Bare Fiber Adapter	Matthew A. Munn